Company determined that the effects of drastically falling concentrate prices, which commenced in the second
quarter, had materially affected the quarterly results for the 2008 fiscal year.  The misstatement was a result of
the length of time required to settle on the final price and grade of concentrate sales from the La Negra mine
under the terms of the contract then in effect. The contract allowed for the final sale price to be set based on
prices in existence several months after the original sale was completed.   In addition, the recording of the Shafter
property acquisition did not reflect the tax implications of the acquisition, specifically with respect to Future Income
Taxes.  Additional changes were made to reflect other non-material items found during the preparation of the
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2008.  The format of theses financials has
also been amended to reflect the presentation in effect as of the 2008 year end.

These financial statements have been restated to give effect to the revalued invoices for the period, resulting in
the following changes to the financial statements:

  Previously

Reported  Restated  Adjustments
Consolidated Balance Sheet

Total Assets $ 75,661,817 $ 86,388,648 $ 10,726,831
Total Liabilities  40,255,463  56,451,475  16,196,012
Shareholders’ Equity $ 35,406,354 $ 29,937,172 $ (5,469,182)

For the 9 months ended September 30,
2008

Sales $ 10,401,269 $ 6,628,528 $ (3,772,741)
Gross Margin (loss)  1,318,405  (2,454,336)  (3,772,741)
Expenses  (6,620,694)  (6,218,993)  401,701
Net Loss $ (5,146,160) $ (8,517,201) $ (3,371,041)

For the 3 months ended September 30,
2008

Sales $ 3,848,356 $ 2,126,202 $ (1,722,154)
Gross Margin (loss)  (166,367)  (1,888,521)  (1,722,154)
Expenses  (3,624,308)  (3,329,366)  294,942
Net Loss $ (3,745,498) $ (5,172,711) $ (1,427,213)

http://www.sedar.com/
http://www.aurcana.com/

   Amended and Restated

Management Discussion and Analysis
For the Period Ended September 30, 2008

2 | P a g e

Forward Looking Statements

This report contains “forward-looking statements”, including, but not limited to, statements regarding the
Company’s expectations as to the market price of minerals, strategic plans, future commercial production,
production targets and timetables, mine operating costs, capital expenditures, work programs, exploration
budgets and mineral reserve and resource estimates. Forward-looking statements express, as at the date of this